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DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

DENR Task Force for Naujan Oil Spill: Request for Inputs/ Comments
1 message

Office of the DENR Secretary <osec@denr.gov.ph> Wed, Mar 1, 2023 at 3:02 PM
To: Gilbert Gonzales <gcgonzales@denr.gov.ph>, Gilbert Gonzales <asecfosl.denr@yahoo.com>, Office of the Director
<od@emb.gov.ph>, Jonas Leones <jrleones@denr.gov.ph>, Jonas Leones <jonasrleones@gmail.com>, Marilou Erni
<merni@denr.gov.ph>, Usec Mitch Cuna <attymitchcuna@yahoo.com>, Joe-Mar Perez <jperez@denr.gov.ph>, Office of the
Undersecretary for Field Operations and Environment <officeofuseccuna@denr.gov.ph>, "Marcial C. Amaro Jr."
<amaromarsjr@yahoo.com>, "Marcial, Jr. Amaro" <amaromarsjr@gmail.com>, DENR-BMB <director@bmb.gov.ph>, DENR
MIMAROPA <denr.mimaropa@gmail.com>, mimaropa@denr.gov.ph, "R4B PENRO Or. Mindoro"
<penroor.mindoro@denr.gov.ph>, "penroormindoro@gmail.com" <penroormindoro@gmail.com>, DENR CALAPAN CITY
<penro_orientalmin@yahoo.com>, "Undersecretary for Policy, Planning and International Affairs" <ouppia@denr.gov.ph>

Good day,

On behalf of Usec Erni, we would like to request for your inputs/comments on the draft SO for the Task Force for the
Naujan Oil Spill. You may directly encode your inputs/comments in the document via Google Docs. Please see this link:

https://tinyurl.com/naujanoilspill
Also attached are the .doc version and .ppt for the structure. We will appreciate receiving your comments not later than
02 March 2023 for finalization prior to approval of the Secretary.

Thank you!

Joe-Mar Perez
Office of the Secretary
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

2 attachments

SO re DENR Task Force Naujan Oil Spill.docx
116K

DENR Task Force Naujan Oil Spill Org Structure.pptx
60K
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